Cross currency swaps - receive USD fixed 34.3 257.5 509.5 33.3 256.5 521.2

Forward currency contract - receive USD
fixed 9.5 10.8 - 9.2 19.7 -

52.5 299.2 516.0 51.8 311.2 535.4

Financial liabilities
Interest rate swaps - pay AUD fixed 26.8 95.6 20.2 26.8 101.4 41.4

Cross currency swaps - pay AUD floating 22.0 172.4 352.6 22.5 179.2 370.8

Forward currency contract - pay AUD
fixed 7.7 8.7 - 7.7 16.4 -

56.5 276.7 372.8 57.0 297.0 412.2

Net (outflow)/inflow (4.0) 22.5 143.2 (5.2) 14.2 123.2

For floating rate instruments, the amount disclosed is determined by reference to the interest rate at the last repricing
date. For foreign currency receipts and payments, the amount disclosed is determined by reference to the AUD/USD
rate at balance sheet date.

Financial instruments - sensitivity analysis
Interest rates - AUD and USD
The following sensitivity analysis is based on interest rate risk exposures in existence at year end.

At 30 June, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax
profit and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

2016

Net profit after tax

higher/(lower)

$m

Other
comprehensive

income

higher/(lower)

$m

AUD
+ 0.5% (50 basis points) (0.5) 6.9
- 0.5% (50 basis points) 0.5 (7.1)

USD
+ 0.5% (50 basis points) - (10.1)
- 0.25% (25 basis points) - 5.2

2015

AUD
+ 0.5% (50 basis points) (0.3) 8.3

- 0.5% (50 basis points) 0.3 (8.5)

USD
+ 0.5% (50 basis points) - (11.8)

- 0.25% (25 basis points) - 6.0

61

The Star Entertainment Group Limited and its controlled entities

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2016

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt and investments. The movement
in other comprehensive income is due to an increase/decrease in the fair value of financial instruments designated as
cash flow hedges.

The numbers derived in the sensitivity analysis are indicative only.

Significant assumptions used in the interest rate sensitivity analysis include: